

Corrigendum Corrigendum to "Booming with Speed: High-Speed Rail and Regional Green Innovation"

Zixuan Zhu 🕞, Xiaoyan Lin, and Hao Yang 🕒

Beijing Jiaotong University, Beijing 100044, China

Correspondence should be addressed to Hao Yang; hermanyang@bjtu.edu.cn

Received 5 September 2022; Accepted 5 September 2022; Published 20 October 2022

Copyright © 2022 Zixuan Zhu et al. This is an open access article distributed under the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

In the article titled "Booming with Speed: High-Speed Rail and Regional Green Innovation" [1], the authors included incorrect definition for some acronyms in Table 1. The definition of "LO" was mistakenly entered as the same definition as "CO," and the definition of "NetL" was mistakenly entered as the same definition as "NetC."

The definition of "LO" should be "the city's total amount of labor outflow," and the definition of "NetL" should be "the city's net labor inflow."

The authors confirm that the use of these acronyms in the text of the article is correct, and so, the incorrect definitions in Table 1 do not impact the conclusions of the article.

References

[1] Z. Zhu, X. Lin, and H. Yang, "Booming with speed: high-speed rail and regional green innovation," *Journal of Advanced Transportation*, vol. 2021, no. 1, Article ID 9705982, 22 pages, 2021.